1
STEP-2016-002
ホローカソード数値モデルの検討と放電実験
Study on Numerical Model and Discharge Measurement of Hollow Cathode
○窪田 健一(宇宙航空研究開発機構)・大塩 裕哉（農工大）・渡邊 裕樹（首都大）・張 科寅・
大川 恭志・船木一幸（宇宙航空研究開発機構）
○Kenichi Kubota(JAXA)・Yuya Oshio(Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology)・Hiroki Watanabe（Tokyo
Metropolitan University）・Shinatora Cho・Yasushi Ohkawa・Ikkoh Funaki（JAXA）

This document is provided by JAXA.
5
表 2 キーパー浮遊電位（40 sccm）
 20 A 30 A
実験値 7.1 6.3
計算値（α=1×10-3） 9.4 2.4
計算値（α=5×10-4） NA 3.3
図 7 中心軸上における電子の衝突周波数
(30 A, α=1×10-3)
謝辞
本研究は JSPS科研費（若手研究 B，26820377）の助成を受
けております。
参考文献
1) Duchemin, O. et al.: End-to-End Testing of the PPS®5000
Hall Thruster System With a 5-kW Power Processing Unit,
Proceedings of 34th IEPC, IEPC-2015-127 (2015).
2) Hoskins, W. A. et al.: 30 Years of Electric Propulsion
Flight Experience at Aerojet Rocketdyne, Proceedings of
33rd IEPC, IEPC-2013-439 (2013).
3) Delgado, J. J. et al: Qualification of the SPT-140 for use
on Western Spacecraft, Proceedings of 50th
AIAA/ASME/SAE/ASEE Joint Propulsion Conference,
AIAA-2014-3606 (2014).
4) Ducci, C. et al.: Development and performance
characterization of a 5 kW class Hall-Effect thruster,
Proceedings of 34th IEPC, IEPC-2015-215 (2015).
5) 船木一幸，他:デュアルユース・ホールスラスタの研
究開発状況 , 第 59回宇宙科学技術連合講演会, 1C12
(2015).
6) Hayakawa, Y. et al.: Graphite Orificed Hollow Cathodes
for Xenon Ion Thrusters, Proceedings of 43rd
AIAA/ASME/SAE/ASEE Joint Propulsion Conference &
Exhibit, AIAA-2007-5173 (2007).
7) Ohkawa, Y. et al.: Observation and Analysis of Graphite
Hollow Cathode after 45,000-Hour Life Test, Proceedings
of 33rd IEPC, IEPC-2013-364 (2013).
8) Yokota, S. et al.: 100 A Class Hollow Cathode,
Proceedings of 34th IEPC, IEPC-2015-192 (2015).
9) Goebel, D. M. et al.: LaB6 Hollow Cathodes for Ion and
Hall Thrusters, Proceedings of 41st
AIAA/ASME/SAE/ASEE Joint Propulsion Conference &
Exhibit, AIAA-2005-4239 (2005).
10) Goebel, D. M. et al.: High Current Lanthanum Hexaboride
Hollow Cathodes for High Power Hall Thrusters,
Proceedings of 32nd IEPC, IEPC-2011-053 (2011).
11) Sakai, S. et al.: Discharge Modes and Characteristics of
Hollow Cathode, Proceedings of 30th IEPC,
IEPC-2007-215 (2007).
12) Kubota, K. et al.: Hybrid-PIC Simulation on Plasma Flow
of Hollow Cathode, Proceedings of 34th IEPC,
IEPC-2015-15 (2015).
13) Mikellides, I. G. et al.: Numerical Simulations of the
Partially-ionized Gas in a 100-A LaB6 Hollow Cathode,
Proceedings of 33rd IEPC, IEPC-2013-142 (2013).
This document is provided by JAXA.